

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.10589 OF 2016

Prakashchandra Mohanlal Desai and Others ...Petitioners

vs.

Union of India and Others ...Respondents

Mr. S.P. Borulkar a/w. Mr. Manoj Mhambrey, for the Petitioners

Mr. Vikas Mali, AGP for Respondents-State.

Mr. S.S. Deshmukh, for the Respondent No. 4.

CORAM : SHANTANU KEMKAR &
MAKARAND KARNIK, JJ.

DATE : **SEPTEMBER 08, 2016**

PC.:

- . Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
2. Having gone through the nature of the Petition and the reliefs claimed, we are of the view that this matter pertains to the single Bench. In the circumstances, office is directed to place this matter before the appropriate single Bench.

(MAKARAND KARNIK, J.)

(SHANTANU KEMKAR, J.)