

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10583 OF 2016

Mr. Bipinchandra Raghunathji Desai And Ors.Petitioner

V/S

Union Of India, Through Its Secretary And Ors.Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10589 OF 2016

Mr. Prakashchandra Mohanlal Desai And OrsPetitioner

V/S

Union Of India Through Secretary And OrsRespondent

S.R. Borulkar i/by Manoj Sharad Mhambrey For Petitioner
Shrishailya Sadashiv Deshmukh R.no.2 To 4 For Respondent

CORAM : K.K. TATED, J

DATE : 10th July, 2017

P.C. :

By consent Stand Over to 21/08/2017.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)