

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.10583 OF 2016

Bipinchandra Raghunathji Desai & Ors. ..
Petitioners
v/s.
Union of India, through its Secretary
& Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.10589 OF 2016**

Prakashchandra Mohanlal Desai & Ors. ..
Petitioners
v/s.
Union of India, through its Secretary
& Ors. .. Respondents

....

Mr. Manoj S. Mhambrey for the Petitioners.
Mr. P. P. Pujari, AGP for Respondent-State.
Mr. D. A. Dube for Respondent No.1-Union of India.

....

CORAM: SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH,

J.

DATE : 7 OCTOBER 2022

P. C:-

Stand over to 18/11/2022. Ad-Interim
order to continue till next date.

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH,

rsk

19-WP-10583-16.doc

J.)