

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 10583 OF 2016**

**Mr. Bipinchandra Raghunathji Desai And Ors. ....PETITIONER  
V/S**

**Union Of India, Through Its Secretary And Ors..RESPONDENT**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 10589 OF 2016**

**Mr. Prakashchandra Mohanlal Desai And Ors ....PETITIONER  
V/S**

**Union Of India Through Secretary And Ors ....RESPONDENT**

**Mr.MANOJ SHARAD MHAMBREY for Petitioners.  
Mr.P.P. Pujari - AGP for State.**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.  
JAMDAR J**

**DATE : 18th November, 2022**

**P.C. :**

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Appellant(s)/  
Applicant(s) / Petitioner(s) / Respondent No. stand over to  
02/12/2022. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till then.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**