

rsk

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 10456 of 2017

Mr. Prakashchandra Mohanal Desai And Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

The Union Territory Of Daman And Diu. And ...Respondents
Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10589 of 2016

Mr. Prakashchandra Mohanal Desai
And Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

Union Of India Through Secretary
And Ors ...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10583 of 2016

Mr. Bipinchandra Raghunathji
Desai And Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

The Union Territory Of Daman And
Diu. And Ors. ...Respondents

**Ms. Tanvi Gopani i/b Mr. Manoj Mhambre, for Petitioners.
Mr. Harsh Dedhia a/w. Mr. Shantanu Nakashe h/f Mr. H. S.
Venegavkar, for Respondent-Union Territory**

CORAM Jitendra Jain, J.

DATED: 14 AUGUST 2025

PC:-

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed a leave note. Therefore, list this matter in regular course. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till next date of hearing.

2. Matter to come up in regular course.

(Jitendra Jain, J)