

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 10456 OF 2017**

Mr. Prakashchandra Mohanal ... Petitioners
Desai and Others

Vs.

The Union Territory of Daman ... Respondents
and Diu and Others

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10589 OF 2016**

Mr. Prakashchandra Mohanal ... Petitioners
Desai and Others

Vs.

The Union of India, through ... Respondents
Secretary and Others

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10583 OF 2016**

Mr. Bipinchandra Raghunathji ... Petitioners
Desai and Others

Vs.

The Union Territory of Daman ... Respondents
and Diu and Others

Mr. Satish Borulkar a/w. Ms. Ankita P. Rai i/b. Mr. Manoj S.
Mhambrey for the Petitioners.

Mr. Dashrath A. Dube a/w. Mr. Rupesh D. Dubey for
Respondent No. 1. in WP/10583/2016 and WP/10589/2016.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 18th FEBRUARY 2026

ORDER :

1. Office has placed the wrong papers before this court.
Office is directed to place the correct files of the three

petitions.

2. Stand over to 7th March 2026.
3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]